
Абсолют Женщины

1 Арель Любовь 23:02

2 Орлова Екатерина 25:59

3 Жданова Светлана 26:32

4 Ошуркова Валентина 27:34

5 Бессонова Тамара 27:43

6 Агеева Анна 28:37

7 Орёл Елена 28:50

8 Акимова Александра 29:00

9 Кузьмина Кира 29:03

10 Целикова Елена 29:08

11 Коноваленкова Юлия 29:36

12 Варюхина Дарья 30:40

13 Беляева Ксения 31:16

14 Лопатина Юлия 31:20

15 Непомнящих Юлия 32:40

16 Апханова Агиза 32:49

17 Глуховцова Анна 33:30

18 Лузгина Янина 34:01

19 Ушакова Оксана 34:52

20 Нестерова Валерия 34:59

21 Козицина Алина 35:45

22 Сысоева Татьяна 36:01

23 Стрельцова Анастасия 37:08

24 Тяпкина Мария 37:29:00

25 Лысанова Оксана 37:29:32

26 Онодало Виктория 38:38

27 Изосимова Оксана 41:03

28 Головань Анастасия 56:03

29 Ксения Волобуева DNS

30 Лучкина Елизавета DNS

31 Попова Анастасия DNS

32 Костромина Юлия DNS

33 Макарова Оксана DNS

34 Максимова Анастасия DNS

35 Хамидулина Дарья DNS

36 Юрасова Татьяна DNS

37 Комарова Татьяна DNS

38 Сизых Евгения Евгения DNS



Абсолют Мужчины

1 Ершов Сергей 20:15:30

2 Поронов Иван 20:15:96

3 Калинин Артём 20:35

4 Соболев Игорь 20:46

5 Тарасов Герман 20:56

6 Хандархаев Александр 21:06

7 Калинин Роман 21:27

8 Кулибаба Василий 21:28

9 Дубровин Сергей 22:07

10 Лучкин Виталий 22:58

11 Чимитов Павел 23:31

12 Рябиков Иван 23:39

13 Коноваленков Александр 23:55

14 Ляхов Григорий 24:12

15 Широколобов Дмитрий 24:51

16 Поплевин Иван 25:29

17 Гайсин Руслан 25:40

18 Красинский Валерий 26:00

19 Козицин Андрей 26:16

20 Кускенов Роман 26:44

21 Бреус Дмитрий 26:57

22 Назаров Сергей 27:04

23 Лаврентьев Илья 27:12

24 Надмитов Юрий 27:45

25 Артемьев Артем 29:12

26 Мельников Михаил 29:38

27 Леонтьев Александр 29:50

28 Ошурков Матвей 30:09

29 Сахатских Павел 31:00

30 Косогоров Евгений 31:23

31 Ламан Иван 31:37

32 Ищенко Евгений 32:30

33 Софьин Вячеслав 33:56

34 Варюхин Лев 35:16

35 Лукашев Даниил 38:23

36 Лузгин Вениамин 43:21

37 Зильберштейн Антон DNS

38 Ан Михаил DNS

39 Антропов Алексей DNS

40 Герих Алексей DNS

41 Чекмарев Артем DNS

42 Бабиков Константин DNS

43 Кухаренко Артём DNS

44 Труфанов Алексей DNS



Абсолют Бег

1 Ершов Сергей 20:15:30

2 Поронов Иван 20:15:96

3 Калинин Артём 20:35

4 Соболев Игорь 20:46

5 Тарасов Герман 20:56

6 Хандархаев Александр 21:06

7 Калинин Роман 21:27

8 Кулибаба Василий 21:28

9 Дубровин Сергей 22:07

10 Лучкин Виталий 22:58

11 Арель Любовь 23:02

12 Чимитов Павел 23:31

13 Рябиков Иван 23:39

14 Коноваленков Александр 23:55

15 Ляхов Григорий 24:12

16 Широколобов Дмитрий 24:51

17 Поплевин Иван 25:29

18 Гайсин Руслан 25:40

19 Орлова Екатерина 25:59

20 Красинский Валерий 26:00

21 Козицин Андрей 26:16

22 Жданова Светлана 26:32

23 Кускенов Роман 26:44

24 Бреус Дмитрий 26:57

25 Назаров Сергей 27:04

26 Лаврентьев Илья 27:12

27 Ошуркова Валентина 27:34

28 Бессонова Тамара 27:43

29 Надмитов Юрий 27:45

30 Агеева Анна 28:37

31 Орёл Елена 28:50

32 Акимова Александра 29:00

33 Кузьмина Кира 29:03

34 Целикова Елена 29:08

35 Артемьев Артем 29:12

36 Коноваленкова Юлия 29:36

37 Мельников Михаил 29:38

38 Леонтьев Александр 29:50

39 Ошурков Матвей 30:09

40 Варюхина Дарья 30:40

41 Сахатских Павел 31:00

42 Беляева Ксения 31:16

43 Лопатина Юлия 31:20

44 Косогоров Евгений 31:23

45 Ламан Иван 31:37

46 Ищенко Евгений 32:30

47 Непомнящих Юлия 32:40



48 Апханова Агиза 32:49

49 Глуховцова Анна 33:30

50 Софьин Вячеслав 33:56

51 Лузгина Янина 34:01

52 Ушакова Оксана 34:52

53 Нестерова Валерия 34:59

54 Варюхин Лев 35:16

55 Козицина Алина 35:45

56 Сысоева Татьяна 36:01

57 Стрельцова Анастасия 37:08

58 Тяпкина Мария 37:29:00

59 Лысанова Оксана 37:29:32

60 Лукашев Даниил 38:23

61 Онодало Виктория 38:38

62 Изосимова Оксана 41:03

63 Лузгин Вениамин 43:21

64 Головань Анастасия 56:03

65 Ксения Волобуева DNS

66 Лучкина Елизавета DNS

67 Попова Анастасия DNS

68 Костромина Юлия DNS

69 Макарова Оксана DNS

70 Максимова Анастасия DNS

71 Хамидулина Дарья DNS

72 Юрасова Татьяна DNS

73 Комарова Татьяна DNS

74 Сизых Евгения Евгения DNS

75 Зильберштейн Антон DNS

76 Ан Михаил DNS

77 Антропов Алексей DNS

78 Герих Алексей DNS

79 Чекмарев Артем DNS

80 Бабиков Константин DNS

81 Кухаренко Артём DNS

82 Труфанов Алексей DNS



Северная ходьба Мужчины

1 Софьин Вячеслав 42:11

2 Чарушников Валерий 49:12



Северная ходьба Женщины

1 Кабаева Наталья 41:53

2 Сорокина Полина 42:35

3 Плаксина Наталья 43:15

4 Серебренникова Ольга 45:20

5 Живулина Наталья 46:07



Ж0 14-19

1 Головань Анастасия 56:03



Ж1 20-29

1 Агеева Анна 28:37

2 Нестерова Валерия 34:59

3 Ксения Волобуева DNS

4 Лучкина Елизавета DNS

5 Попова Анастасия DNS



Ж2 30-39

1 Арель Любовь 23:02

2 Орлова Екатерина 25:59

3 Жданова Светлана 26:32

4 Орёл Елена 28:50

5 Акимова Александра 29:00

6 Кузьмина Кира 29:03

7 Целикова Елена 29:08

8 Беляева Ксения 31:16

9 Стрельцова Анастасия 37:08

10 Изосимова Оксана 41:03

11 Костромина Юлия DNS

12 Макарова Оксана DNS

13 Максимова Анастасия DNS

14 Хамидулина Дарья DNS

15 Юрасова Татьяна DNS



Ж3 40-49

1 Ошуркова Валентина 27:34

2 Бессонова Тамара 27:43

3 Коноваленкова Юлия 29:36

4 Варюхина Дарья 30:40

5 Лопатина Юлия 31:20

6 Непомнящих Юлия 32:40

7 Глуховцова Анна 33:30

8 Лузгина Янина 34:01

9 Ушакова Оксана 34:52

10 Козицина Алина 35:45

11 Лысанова Оксана 37:29:32

12 Онодало Виктория 38:38

13 Комарова Татьяна DNS

14 Сизых Евгения Евгения DNS



Ж4 50-59

1 Сысоева Татьяна 36:01

2 Тяпкина Мария 37:29:00



Ж5 60+

1 Апханова Агиза 32:49



М0 14-19

1 Калинин Артём 20:35

2 Ошурков Матвей 30:09

3 Варюхин Лев 35:16

4 Лукашев Даниил 38:23

5 Лузгин Вениамин 43:21



М1 20-29

1 Соболев Игорь 20:46

2 Рябиков Иван 23:39

3 Зильберштейн Антон DNS



М2 30-39

1 Поронов Иван 20:15:96

2 Тарасов Герман 20:56

3 Хандархаев Александр 21:06

4 Кулибаба Василий 21:28

5 Дубровин Сергей 22:07

6 Лучкин Виталий 22:58

7 Коноваленков Александр 23:55

8 Поплевин Иван 25:29

9 Гайсин Руслан 25:40

10 Кускенов Роман 26:44

11 Лаврентьев Илья 27:12

12 Ан Михаил DNS

13 Антропов Алексей DNS

14 Герих Алексей DNS

15 Чекмарев Артем DNS



М3 40-49

1 Ершов Сергей 20:15:30

2 Калинин Роман 21:27

3 Чимитов Павел 23:31

4 Ляхов Григорий 24:12

5 Широколобов Дмитрий 24:51

6 Козицин Андрей 26:16

7 Бреус Дмитрий 26:57

8 Назаров Сергей 27:04

9 Артемьев Артем 29:12

10 Мельников Михаил 29:38

11 Сахатских Павел 31:00

12 Косогоров Евгений 31:23

13 Ламан Иван 31:37

14 Ищенко Евгений 32:30

15 Бабиков Константин DNS

16 Кухаренко Артём DNS

17 Труфанов Алексей DNS



М4 50-59

1 Красинский Валерий 26:00

2 Надмитов Юрий 27:45

3 Леонтьев Александр 29:50

4 Софьин Вячеслав 33:56


